Flair Airlines Joins TSA PreCheck Program

- Available for eligible Flair passengers
- The program allows passengers to benefit from an expedited screening process at participating U.S. airports

Edmonton, Alberta, September 14, 2022 – Today, Flair Airlines announced that the U.S. Transportation Security Administration has approved Flair Airlines' participation in TSA PreCheck®. Eligible Flair Airlines passengers departing from airports in the U.S. will now benefit from the program, which is an expedited screening program that enables low-risk travelers to enjoy an efficient screening experience at more than 200 airports in the United States and the Bahamas. More than 80 airlines participate in the program.

"Joining TSA PreCheck as a participating airline is a sign of Flair Airlines' desire to offer the best possible customer experience for our passengers at U.S. airports," said Garth Lund, Chief Commercial Officer of Flair Airlines. "We encourage our eligible passengers to take advantage of the program, particularly through membership in NEXUS, as it has been successful in helping passengers move from the curb to the gate more quickly and with greater ease."

TSA PreCheck is available for eligible passengers when departing from a U.S. airport with the program. Travelers who are U.S. citizens, U.S. nationals and U.S. lawful permanent residents can apply for TSA PreCheck for a cost of \$85 for a five-year membership. Passengers who are members of TSA PreCheck and other DHS Trusted Traveler programs, such as Nexus, are eligible for TSA PreCheck screening. To find the program that best suits your travel needs, use the Department of Homeland Security trusted traveler comparison tool. TSA PreCheck is also available at no cost for U.S. Armed Forces service members, including those serving in the U.S. Coast Guard, Reserves, and National Guard. Enrolled airline passengers can enjoy the benefits on 80 TSA PreCheck participating domestic and international carriers.

About Flair Airlines

Flair Airlines is Canada's leading low-fare airline and its greenest airline, on a mission to provide affordable air travel that connects passengers to the people and experiences they love. With an expanding fleet of Boeing 737 aircraft, Flair is growing to serve over 35 cities across Canada, the U.S., and Mexico. For more information, please visit www.flyflair.com.

Media inquiries, please contact:

Flair Airlines

Jamina Kotak 780.887.9209 Jamina.kotak@flyflair.com

